Clean exhaust filter
FAC10 Series
● Port size: ø4, ø6, ø8, ø10
The clean exhaust filter model is selected based on the working
circuit’s required flow rate.
(1) Calculate the required flow rate for the actuator being used.
(2) Multiply the calculated required flow rate by 1.4.
(3)   Select a model having a processing flow rate exceeding the

for each air cylinder size. Use this graph to select a model.
Noise level Selection guide
Flow characteristicsHow to order
*1: Flow rate at the time of measurement: 28.3 ℓ/min (ANR).
Specifications
Model No. FAC100 FAC200
Working fluid Compressed air
Max. working pressure MPa 0.1 (≈15 psi, 1 bar)
Min. working pressure MPa 0 (≈0 psi, 0 bar)
Proof pressure MPa 0.3 (≈44 psi, 3 bar)
Ambient / fluid temperatures °C 5 (41°F) to 40 (104°F)
Port size R 1/8,R1/4 R 3/8,R1/2
Weight g 65 85
Filtration rating μm 0.01 (removal efficiency 99.99% and over)
Secondary side cleanliness 0.1 μm or larger particles are completely (100%) eliminated *1
Max. processing flow rate ℓ/min(ANR) 100 200
Model No.
FAC100 FAC200
Code Description
Port size
6A R1/8 ●
8A R1/4 ●
10A R3/8 ●
15A R1/2 ●
8AFAC100
Model No.A Port sizeB
A
B
FAC200
FAC100
0.02
0.04
150
0.01
0.03
0.05
0.06
0
Air flow rate ℓ/min (ANR)
100 200 250 300500
P
rim
ar
y
pr
es
su
re
 M
P
a
40
150
30
50
60
0
100 200 250 300500
Air flow rate ℓ/min (ANR)
N

B320-P70
Model No. of single bracket
How to order
Model No.
*1: Flow rate at the time of measurement: 28.3 ℓ/min (ANR).
Specifications
Model No. FAC3000
Working fluid Compressed air
Max. working pressure MPa 0.1 (≈15 psi, 1 bar)
Min. working pressure MPa 0 (≈0 psi, 0 bar)
Proof pressure MPa 0.3 (≈44 psi, 3 bar)
Ambient / fluid temperatures °C 5 (41°F) to 45 (113°F)
Port size Rc3/8,Rc1/2
Weight kg 0.29
Filtration rating μm 0.01 (removal efficiency 99.99% and over)
Attachment weight kg 0.17
Secondary side cleanliness 0.1 μm or larger particles are completely (100%) eliminated *1
Max. processing flow rate ℓ/min(ANR) 600
Code Description
Port size
10 Rc3/8
15 Rc1/2
Other attachments
Blank None
B C type bracket: B320-P70
B10FAC3000
Port sizeA
AttachmentB
A
B
Note:   Two attachments are included, one R1/8 plug and one plug
corresponding to the connection port size (R3/8 or R1/2).
F.R.L.
F.R.
F (Filtr)
R (Reg)
L (Lub)
Drain
Separ
Mech
Press SW
Res press
exh valve
SlowStart
Anti-bac/Bac-
remove Filt
Film
Resist FR
Oil-ProhR
Med
Press FR
No Cu/
PTFE FRL
Outdrs FRL
Adapter